86-01	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	100834394 Si	Department of Commerce The April of Time PATENY 1				
5		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
		missioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original ocument(s	s) or copy(ies).				
MRD	Submission	1 Type Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement					
Σ	I ——	ission (Non-Recordation)					
	Documer Documer						
	Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #					
	Correctiv	ve Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencie					
	Conveying I		cret File				
	Name (line 1)		Month Day Year				
	Name (line 2)	many to bang	L06/05/98				
	Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year				
	Name (line 1)	KANG, Young Sun	06/12/98				
	Name (line 2)						
	Receiving P	Party Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached				
	Name (line 1)	TONGYANG MOOLSAN CO., LTD	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
	Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
	Address (line 1)	#378-1 Maeng-ri, Wonsam-meun	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.				
	1	worst indeng 117 wonsam-medii	(Designation must be a separate document from				
	Aduress (line 2)	Yongin-si, Kyeunggi-do	Assignment.)				
	Address (line 3)	Korea Zip Code					
	Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	-				
	Name Colin P. Abrahams						
	Address (line 1)	ddress (line 1) 5850 Canoga Avenue, Suite 400					
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3) California 91367						
	Address (line 4)						
09/17/19 01 FC:581	98 Juatkins 00000	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 0133 09089082 40.00 00					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1-1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (818)710-2788						
Name	Colin P. Abrahams					
Address (line 1)	5850 Canoga Avenue,	Suite 400				
Address (line 2)	Woodland Hills					
Address (line 3)	California 91367					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance o	locument # 2			
	Number(s) or Patent Numb	· · · · "	lark if additional numbers attached			
	ne Patent Application Number or the Pate ent Application Number(s)		mbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)			
09/089,08			dent muniper(2)			
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent A t named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	Auti	horization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Colin P.	Abrahams	Coronand	Star 10, 1998			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0002 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

· ATENTO ONE!						
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
Enter additional Co	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) S(DNG, Gye Yong	06/11/98				
Name (line 2)						
		Execution Date				
Name (line 1) NA	AM, Sang Il	Month Day Year 06/22/98				
	iii, build II	00/22/90				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date				
Name division la		Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	JNG, Sam Suk	06/11/98				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Part	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached				
Enter additional Re						
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded				
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Nattie (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code					
_	City State/Country Zip Code					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is				
Address (line I)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)						
	City State/Country Zip Cou	de				
• •	mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	· · ·				
Pate	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number	er(s)				
		–				
[]		 				
1						

PATENT

REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the undersigned NAM, Yo Sang of 246-6 YouBang-Dong, YongIn-Si, KyongGi-Do, Korea 449-080; KANG, Young Sun of 455-15 ChangJeng-Dong, IChon-Si, KyongGi-Do, Korea 467-800; SONG, Gye Yong of 101-1202 Donggrami Apt. Nae-Dong, ChangWon-Si, KyeongSangNam-Do, Korea 641-050; NAM, Sang Il of 2-1010 DaeKyo Apt. YoiDo-Dong, YoungDeungPo-Ku Seoul, Korea 151-000; JUNG, Sam Suk of 402-1301 Kaenari Apt. TaeBang-Dong, ChangWon-Si, KyeongSangNam-Do, Korea 641-100 have invented a new and useful "TRANSMISSION FOR FARM TRACTORS" for which we have this day executed application papers for United States Patent thereon, and

WHEREAS we verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent and represent that we have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein, and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE, Tongyang Moolsan Co., Ltd, a corporation of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "said assignee", having a principal place of business at:

is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and for the further consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) plus, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell assign, transfer and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns.

1

PATENT **REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0004**

We agree that we will at all times keep the said assignee advised of our whereabouts, and we will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to us, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of said assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said inventions and patents, and said assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument as indicated below:

Nam Yasay	6. 1. 1998.	
NAM, Yo Sang U	Date	Place
Jam Ling Kang Young Sun	(Time) 12, 1998	
KANG, Young Sun	Date	Place
Gyefory 2 prog 50NG, Gye Yong	<u>6.11,1998</u> . Date	Place
Surgil han	6.22.198	
NAM, Sang Il	Date	Place
Somsuk Jung	6.11. 1998	
JUNG, Sam Suk	Date	Place

1052-101.US/02

RECORDED: 09/10/1998

PATENT REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0005